Comments for Planning Application W/22/0322/TP

Application Summary

Application Number: W/22/0322/TP

Address: Jephson House, Stoneleigh Road, Blackdown, Leamington Spa, CV32 6RE

Proposal: 1 x Lime (T112) - Crown reduction by 7m leaving height of 17m and reducing spread to 4m from 6m|cr|4 x Sycamore (T113 - T116) - Remove|cr|1 x Sycamore (T117) - Crown reduction by 5.4m leaving height of 12.6m and reducing spread to 6.3m from 9m. Cut back overhanging branch|cr|1 x Sycamore (T118) - Crown reduction by 7.8m leaving height of 18.2m and spread of 6m from 9m. Remove overhanging branch|cr|1 x Sycamore (T119) - Crown reduction by 7.8 m leaving height of 18.2m and spread of 7m from 10m. Remove overhanging branch

Case Officer: Planning Enforcement

Customer Details

Name: Mr Steve Russell

Address: The Lodge, Walcote House Sandy Lane Learnington Spa

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Commentor

Stance: Customer made comments in support of the Planning Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment: This application was submitted by me, the owner of the adjacent property, The Lodge, Walcote House, and is to carry out works to trees that have for a number of years grown to such an extent that they block light and sun from my property. The proposed work, if granted, will greatly enhance the enjoyment of my property.